

WINTER 2025 SEMESTER

STUDENT COMMITMENT

- 1. I agree to provide all required documents to the Abenakis of Odanak Council Department of Education.
- I agree to notify the Department of Education in the event of temporary or permanent cessation of my courses or of any change in my situation or that of my children whom I have declared as my dependents, because this could modify the aid granted under this program.
- 3. I agree to meet the educational requirements (do all the exams and hand in all required papers in the syllabus) of both the post-secondary institution and the Abenakis of Odanak Council Department of Education and manage as best I can the financial aid granted according to the regulations and rules applicable to financial assistance programs.
- 4. I agree to reimburse the amounts received (including the tuition fees paid to the institutions) if I do not provide the requested documents or if I do not comply with the contract.
- 5. I agree to reimburse all excess amounts received or outstanding debt to the Abenakis of Odanak Council Department of Education and I authorize them to withhold amounts required from any amount paid to me until full payment.
- 6. I understand that if I have a debt to the Department of Education and I do not have any repayment agreement or that I no longer respect this agreement, I shall not be eligible for any financial assistance.

Print name :	
Signature student : ˌ	Date :